

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl. No. 62)

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1577 of 1984

Appellant :- Raj Nath And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amrish Sahai, Ashok Kumar, P.K. Tripathi, P.R. Tripathi, R.B. Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. List revised. None appears for the appellants to press the appeal.
2. As per the office report dated 11.7.2025, lower court record has yet not been received in the instant case.
3. In view thereof, office is directed to issue reminder to the District Judge, Deoria for transmitting the record of the instant case to this Court.
4. In case the record is not available before the District Judgeship, a report be also submitted whether reconstruction of record is possible, if not, whether there is any chance of retrial of the case.
5. As per report dated 6.6.2016, the appellant no. 2-Gorakh and appellant no. 4-Rampati @ Bamol have died. Thus, the appeal against appellant no. 2 and appellant no. 4 is hereby abated.
6. Notice was duly served on the remaining appellants no. 1 and 3, however, there is no appearance on their behalf.
7. Put up this matter on 13.8.2025 with fresh office report.

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

Kirti

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)