



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1577 of 1984

Raj Nath And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sangam Lal Kesharwani, Akhilesh Singh, Amrish Sahai, Ashok Kumar, P.K. Tripathi, P.R.Tripathi, R.B. Sahai, Yogendra Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to obtain paper book.

List on 29.04.2026.

Meanwhile learned counsel for the appellants may obtain paper book as per rules.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

April 7, 2026
Anand